IRVINGTON CITY COUNCIL 109 W Caroline St, Irvington, KY 40146 Special Called Meeting

Minutes for January 19, 2022 6:00 ET

The Special Called Meeting of the Irvington City Council was called to order by Mayor Yvonne Kennedy.

Prayer was by Council Member Robert Young III, followed by the Pledge to the American Flag.

Council Members Charles Douglas Lucas, Ricky Lucas, Ronnie Robinson and Robert Young III and City Attorney Rachel Brown were present. Council Member Pat Logsdon was absent due to a death in her family.

Council Member Charles Douglas Lucas moved to nominate Steven Haynes for the vacant council seat. Motion was seconded by Robert Young, III. A roll call vote was taken with Council Members Charles Douglas Lucas, Robert Young III and Ricky Lucas voting "aye" and Council Member Ronnie Robinson voting "nay". Motion carried and Steven Haynes was sworn in office by Mayor Kennedy.

The council discussed sanitation rate increases in order for City Attorney Rachel Brown to create an amended sanitation rate ordinance for the February 2022 meeting.

Charles Douglas Lucas moved to adjourn the meeting. Motion was seconded by Ricky Lucas. All voted affirmative. Motion carried and the meeting was adjourned.

Yvonne Kennedy, Mayor

ATTEST

Mona Drane City Clerk/Treasurer